3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-13-015279 295EP2013 | KH | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RERITILT o T T
D ECR-19-019276 11DEC2019 | F U TE
2150020-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC DI | ECR-21-001785 10FEB2021 | JWC | GB
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP ‘
7-2150020-2 D ool ne kit PNEUMATIC
7-2150020-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPE
WIRE | 3.30 mm [.130] F
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
APPUCAZ%@%ESEUCHONS -] 2119641- 1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | 1| | 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 128?;‘2;‘23 MHEEED%?UL&G ~ fg;
[ERMIENAL HAME S RO TONG UE -] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (I
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T 8222807 [SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
4.82-5.58 mm [.190-.7220 IN] 2.16-3.60 mm [.085-.1472 IN] 7 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL 114-31010 - - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATION 7 7 7 - REFREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1641 .
DPELIEILATION N - |1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ /6\ B 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
T%z&%ﬁGNﬁL T%z&%ﬁGNﬁt T%z&%ﬁGNﬁt Tigziggwft > PEETEE SCRSET. FLT PNT. M3 % 100 70
-] 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ? 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59 |
-1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -1 207 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 27 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2. 50mm? D A14/-0.05 [.0954/-.002] 5.0 R 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2. 00mm? 2.29+4/-0.05 [.090+/-.002] 6.4 - 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1. 50mm? 2.18+/-0.05 [.086+/-.002] 7.5 -0 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5
1.00mm?2 2.05+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 9. 3N - | | 1 1752354-2 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
L] 207 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31 -
-2 ? 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
FECOMMENDED SPARE FARTS - 1272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L [-1752571-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 ] sened L 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i | "1901696-0 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR |9
Zﬁl -] 1-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
gg;yﬁci#&?%wA§EgE§fP§EE§EJJIﬁf{WﬁfkgggYsEggjﬁ§T§S§$ @ffNBQHE — 1414 1°2079383-1 | 5CH, BHYC, HoH> (M6 X 12) L/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1-240641-0 SPACER 16
Zﬁl -] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 3]
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. NEEEEE 5106447 SLATE. REAR SHEAR u
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FETD. i e ) ) 10
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *FWARNING N e B SRR UL ’
~ DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N L2 ] |-1333221-3 | ANVIL, EF . 130 &
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A R 7 R b .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 5380117 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER A
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Nl T2 3-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] |-455888- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N| 1|21 4564249 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
ZS0ECaTT — TE Commectiviy
C@i?m ¢3DEC20T CC%)?/iéi Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD 23DEC201 71 | nAmME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Jecan fod e
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e 01| 00770 1C=2150020 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



TSt REVIS 1ONS
A 166
SEE SHEET |
)
G , \ ) @ REF
g -t T YPE
43.6£0.00
v
)
ﬂ[ ) V
. — 19.7/£0.5

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWCNCHEN 23DECZOWW (D) TE COHH@CHVHY
CHSK . 23DEC2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: | APVD 23DEC20T 1 | NaME
[ CRUZ 0 Fnd Feed
oo ROt ATLANTIC VERSTON m e L ek on b e
| PLC +- . pplircaror
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING N
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | L—— |l = :
MATER AL I LR ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2150020
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P D OFA REVD}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150020-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150020-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [3.30 mm [.130] -
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
3\| - | | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
-] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2844940-4 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE - /4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Mo X 20) 186
= -] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (.
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 8 50080 7 SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
4.82-5.58 mm [.190-.220 IN] 2 16-3.60 mm [.085-.142 IN] - 7553530 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 75
T e - | 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIFICATION ) - REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
Zﬁl -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15?2
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T 21660836 | SCR, SKT 1D CAP, RoHS, W4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 2119695-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
Lfg -] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - | 7 2163078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
S17L Tg:g mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
2. 00mm? 2.29+/-0.05 [.090+/-.002] 6. 4 -1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
1. 50mm? 2.18+/-0.05 [.086+/-.002] 7.5 -7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
1. 00mm? 2.05+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 9.1 - | 7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
3\| - | | 1752354-2 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 5C
[ 1] - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) A1
- 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
- 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
STORAGE DR APPLICATOR. -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. - [-1752371-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ?7
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . 18052924 JHAC 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1-1901696-0 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1-1901695-0 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ~ ] 1-240641-0 SPACER 16
Zﬁl s WARN T NG -] 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN |3
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - :
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN -] ceboddry | PLATE, REAR OHEAR MO
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER
ML e o FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T eseag T TP O S :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 1-1333221-3 | ANVIL. EF 130 g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 22172064 BLADE, SLUG ]
-] 7-240641-5 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEE 3-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888- | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN 456424-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
I R SRRE S TR EO e e W REERG SRTEATIT | own 23DEC2OTT — TE Connectivit
C.CHEN G Y
CHSK . 23DEC20T 1 [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD 23DEC201 71 | nAmME
SACTIFIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 ©:2150020 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA REVD}
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

I ‘ : ' (IbREF
. “CCD TYPE

‘/‘
—

— 19.74£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

R

©
[
A N
W
X
0
0

T

\ NS

ST
LN

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

T TR R R [ 230z SRRk
CHSK . 23DEC20TT > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 23DEC201 1 [NamME
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean End Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
. . 2 PLC - - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €®E:33M
SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150020
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVD}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




